FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93)	09-04-2	2001	R SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMM Patent and Trademark	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		1/2 3/4/4 4/123 (A) (A.A)	LY		
Tab settings				V V	
To the Honorable Commissioner	101831	663	e attached origina	I documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):		1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		ceiving party(ies)	
NOKIA NETWORKS OY	G 3 0 2001			MMUNICATIONS LIMIT	
Corporation-State X Other	Partnership S S No Yes No Merger Change of Name	Cor Sity: Indiv Ass Ger Limi Xi Cor Othe If assignee is is attached: (Designations	vidual(s) citizenslociation eral Partnership ted Partnership poration-State_U er	Century Park 1HJ, UK State: xXIX:x hip nited Kingdom ed States, a domestic representative des X Yes \(\text{No} \) ument from assignment) ched? \(\text{Yes} \(\text{No} \)	
Application number(s) or patent number A. Trademark Application No.(s)			idemark Registra	tion No.(s)	
		s attached? Yes			
Name and address of party to whom co concerning document should be mailed			number of applications involved: .	tions and	<u> </u>
Name: BUCKNAM AND ARCHER		🗅 En	closed	\$40.00 arged to deposit account	-
Street Address: 600 01d Count	ry Road	8. Depos	it account numbe		
City:State:	ZIP:	(AM			
09/04/2001 AAHMED1 00000051 024560 1//6299	DO NO.	USE THIS SPACE	duplicate copy or tris	page if paying by deposit account)	
39/04/2001 HARRIEDT 40.00 CH		302 11.10 01 NO2			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and believe the original document. Joseph J. Orlando Name of Person Signing	f, the foregoing int	Signature	rlendo	August 27,	

DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

_	<u>. </u>	II) A	RCOI	VI	(om	$m \sqrt{n}$	A DIL	710Ns	plo		a _					
of											hav	ing	its	prin	cip	al
place	of b	usin	ess	at:	Ne	W	Ce	YTURY	1	ARK		(0)	IENT	RY,		
					•			Box								
owner	of t	he f	ollo	wing	trad	iema	ırk (s	5):								
Mark(s)					-		stra icat			(s).		Issu	ıe/Fi	lin	g Date
Sy	NFON	1ET	-			-		776	29	9		~		Jun	1 <u> -</u>	1993
						_						-				
						-										
						-						· -		<u> </u>		
						- -										
hereb	v des	igna	ates	BUCK	CNAM :	AND	ARCI	ER,	who	se j	post	al a	addr	ess :	is	
600 0	_	•														,
its r																
affec																
	•					•	•						1	• 	-	
Date:	30/	07/2	.001			:	Sìgn	ed by	سر		ux. /				******	
						P	rint	Name	- / J		IAN	C	DLLIE	R		
							,	Title	:: _	SIGI	VED	UN	DER.	Pow	ER	OF
										ATT	ORNI	ΞY				

TRADEMARK REEL: 002359 FRAME: 0793

ASSIGNMENT

THIS DEED OF ASSIGNMENT is made the 17 day of December 1999

BETWEEN

Nokia Networks Oy (previous names: Nokia Telecommunications Oy and Telenokia Oy - in English: Telenokia Ltd) of Helsinki, Finland, located at Keilalahdentie 4, 02150 Espoo, Finland (postal address: P.O.Box 300, 00045 Nokia Group, Finland, (previous addresses: Mäkkylän puistotie 1, SF-02600 Espoo, Finland and P.O.Box 33, 02601 Espoo 60, Finland) (hereinafter called "the Assignor") of the one part and

Marconi Communications Limited of Coventry, United Kingdom, located at New Century Park, Coventry CV3 1HJ, United Kingdom, (postal address: P.O.Box 53) (hereinafter called "the Assignee") of the other part:

WHEREAS

(a) the Assignor is the registered proprietor of the Trade Marks listed below which have been registered or applied for in the countries listed below the particulars of such trademarks being set forth as follows:

Mark	Country	Class	Appl.No.	Reg.No.
SYNFONET	Australia	9	572207	A572207
SYNFONET	Benelux	9	775756	50 8268
SYNFONET	Denmark	9	01078/1992	0 7088/ 1992
SYNFONET	Finland	9	T199103762	121951
SYNFONET	France	9	92 405773	9 24057 73
SYNFONET	Ireland	9	92/0769	146852
SYNFONET	italy	9	TO92C000258	634403
SYNFONET	New Zealand	9	216172	216172
SYNFONET	Norway	9	92.0678	154398
SYNFONET	Portugal	9	280.346	280346
SYNFONET	Singapore	9	953/92	953/92
SYNFONET	Sweden	9	92-01305	249611
SYNFONET	Switzerland	9	1426/1992.5	396460
SYNFONET	Thailand	9	228781	6791
SYNFONET	USA	9	247.090	1776299
SYNFONET	United Kingdom	9	14 9051 6	1 49051 6

(hereinafter referred to as "the Trade Marks");

- (b) the Assignor has agreed to assign unto the Assignee the Trade Marks together with the goodwill of the Assignors' business concerned in the goods for which the Trade Marks are registered or applied for;
- (c) the consideration for the sale and purchase of the business as carried on by the Assignor and of the Trade Marks used and registered as aforesaid is the nominal sum of ten pounds sterling which has been duly paid and satisfied as the Assignors' hereby acknowledge:

I, Ian Terry Collier, do hereby certify that this is a true and exact copy of the original

I.T. Collier - EPA

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002359 FRAME: 0794

NOW THIS DEED WITNESSETH that in pursuance of the said agreement and for the consideration aforesaid the Assignor hereby assigns unto the Assignee ALL THAT the Trade Marks registered as aforesaid TOGETHER with the goodwill of the business of the Assignor concerned in the goods for which the Trade Marks are registered or applied for TO HOLD the same unto the Assignee and its Assignees absolutely and that the Assignor hereby consents to the Assignee being entered on the Registers of Trade Marks in the countries listed above as subsequent proprietors of the Trade Marks.

IN WITNESS whereof the Assignor and the Assignee have executed this Assignment in accordance with their respective constitutions the day and year first above written.

Executed by and on behalf of (assignor)

Nokia Networks Ov

Manager

Mika Anttila

IPR Manager

This is to certify that the change of name of Telenokia Oy (parallel name in English Telenokia Ltd), Helsinki, Finland to Nokia Telecommunications Oy was registered on 31 July 1992 and the subsequent change of name to Nokia Networks Qy was registered on 1 October 1999. The postal address of the company is stated as Keilalahdentie 4,02150 Espoo, Finland and P.O.Box 300, 00045 Nokia Group, Finland as of June 2,1997.

ikka Rahnasto Further it is certified the own hand signature(s) of_ Bentor Legal Counsal and who has/have signed the Assignment document for the Assignor and that he/she/they is/are

lawful representative(s) of the said company and authorized to sign on behalf of the company.

Helsinki, 17, 12, 1999

JUKKA HEIKKILA **Notary Public**



Executed by and on behalf of (assignee)

Marconi Communications Limited

Further it is certified the own hand signature(s) of Local Kon Publication who has/have signed the Assignment document for the Assignee and that he/she/they is/are lawful representative(s) of the said company and authorized to sign on behalf of the company.

Cambridge Erepland 4 July 200

RECORDED: 08/30/2001

Place, date

Notary Public

I, Ian Terry Collier, do hereby certify that this is a true and exact copy of the original

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002359 FRAME: 0795